| orm PTO-1504 F | 04 44 0000 | MENT OF COMMERCE |
|---|---|--|
| 1-31-92 3-23-03 | 04-11-2002 | nt and Trademark Office |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat | | copy hereof. |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | | y(ies): |
| XCOM Business Computer Consulting GmbH | 102051278 | <i>y</i> (100). |
| | Name: XCOM AG | |
| Individual(s) Association | Address: Robert-Bosch-Strasse 11 | 1-11b |
| Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership | 63225 Langen, | |
| Corporation-State | Germany | |
| X Other A German company with limited liability | Association | With the same of t |
| | Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) | Limited Partnership | |
| attached Yes X No | Corporation-State X Other A corporation of Germ | OD1/ |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | A Corporation of Germ | any |
| • | If assignee is not domiciled in the Unit | ted States, a |
| Assignment Merger | domestic representative designation isXYes N | |
| Security Agreement X Change of Name | (Designations must be a separate doc | |
| Other | Assignment) | |
| | Additional name(s) & addresses attac | |
| Execution Date: November 15, 1999 | YesX No | O |
| | | |
| 75/671,060 (XCOM (Stylized)) 2,508,322 (FITAX) Additional Numbers attached? Yes _X No | | |
| Name and address of party to whom | | |
| correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | Total number of applications and r involved: | registration |
| correspondence concerning document should be | 6. Total number of applications and r involved: | <u>2</u> |
| correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Leon Medzhibovsky</u> | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) | \$ 65.00 |
| correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leon Medzhibovsky Internal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) | \$_65.00 sit account |
| correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Leon Medzhibovsky</u> Internal Address: <u>Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P.</u> Street Address: <u>666 Fifth Avenue</u> | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) | \$_65.00 sit account |
| correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leon Medzhibovsky Internal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) | \$_65.00 sit account |
| correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Leon Medzhibovsky</u> Internal Address: <u>Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P.</u> Street Address: <u>666 Fifth Avenue</u> | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) | \$_65.00 sit account |
| correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leon Medzhibovsky Internal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P. Street Address: 666 Fifth Avenue City: New York State: NY Zip: 10103 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) | \$_65.00 sit account nt) |
| Correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leon Medzhibovsky Internal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P. Street Address: 666 Fifth Avenue City: New York State: NY Zip: 10103 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) | \$_65.00 sit account nt) |
| Correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leon Medzhibovsky Internal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P. Street Address: 666 Fifth Avenue City: New York State: NY Zip: 10103 4/10/2002 DEVINE 00000282 75671060 1 FC:481 60.00 0P DO NOT US | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) | \$_65.00 sit account nt) |
| Correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leon Medzhibovsky Internal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P. Street Address: 666 Fifth Avenue City: New York State: NY Zip: 10103 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) | \$_65.00 sit account nt) |
| Correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leon Medzhibovsky Internal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P. Street Address: 666 Fifth Avenue City: New York State: NY Zip: 10103 A/10/2002 DEVINE 00000282 75671060 DO NOT US EFC: 482 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) | sit account nt) |
| Name: Leon Medzhibovsky Internal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P. Street Address: 666 Fifth Avenue City: New York State: NY Zip: 10103 4/10/2002 DEVINE 00000282 75671060 1 FC:481 P FC:482 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Leon Medzhibovsky | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) | sit account nt) |
| Name: Leon Medzhibovsky Internal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P. Street Address: 666 Fifth Avenue City: New York State: NY Zip: 10103 4/10/2002 DEVINE 00000282 75671060 1 FC:481 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) | sit account osit account osit account) |
| Name: Leon Medzhibovsky Internal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P. Street Address: 666 Fifth Avenue City: New York State: NY Zip: 10103 4/10/2002 DEVINE 00000282 75671060 1 FC:481 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) | sit account nt) copy is a true copy |

#25139673v1<

TRADEMARK REEL: 002480 FRAME: 0809

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

| In re trademark application and registration of: |) |
|--|---|
| XCOM AG formerly known as |) |
| XCOM Business Computer Consulting GmbH |) |
| |) |
| XCOM (Stylized), Serial No. 75/671,060 |) |
| |) |
| FITAX, Registration No. 2,508,322 |) |
| |) |

BOX NO FEE

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

POWER OF ATTORNEY AND DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

XCOM AG formerly known as XCOM Business Computer Consulting GmbH hereby appoints Peter F. Felfe, Leon Medzhibovsky, Kenneth D. Suzan, and other attorneys of FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P., whose postal address is 666 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10103, telephone number: 212 318-3000, its attorneys herein, with full power of substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the referenced trademark application and registration, and to act as Registrant's Domestic Representative in the United States upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the above-identified mark may be served, pursuant to Section 1(e) of the Lanham Act, 15 U.S.C.§ 1051(e), and 37 C.F.R. 2.24.

- XCOM (Stylized), Serial No. 75/671,060 1.
- FITAX, Registration No. 2,508,322 2.

Date: 13. Marz , 2002

XCOM AG

Name: MATTHIAS

THE ACBRUCKT

Title:

#25139769v1<

TRADEMARK REEL: 002480 FRAME: 0810

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 002480 FRAME: 0811

RECORDED: 03/22/2002